

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Snyder and Van Winkle

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 314, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "4,283,228" and substitute "7,283,228" and in the CASH FUNDS
- 3 column strike "1,834,558" and substitute "4,834,558".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 315, line 1 after "amount," insert: "\$3,000,000 shall be from the
- 6 Marijuana Tax Cash Fund created in Section 39-28.8-501 (1), C.R.S.,"
- 7 and strike "money" and substitute" money,".

PURPOSE: Adds \$3,000,000 cash funds from the Marijuana Tax Cash Fund to the Department of **Law** for the Consumer Protection and Antitrust program.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Law	\$0	\$3,000,000	\$0	\$0	\$3,000,000	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*